1/18/05



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

FILE NO. A34658-PCT-USA-I (072667.0186)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM CO 102923293

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Add	Marie-Claire Grosjean-Cournoyer, Francois Villalba itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Aventis Cropscience S.A.
Auu	Yes [] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aventis Cropscience S.A. Address: 14/20 rue Pierre Baizet, BP9163
		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Address: 14/20 rue Pierre Baizet, BP9163
	✓ Assignment [] Merger	
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
	[] Other:	City: Lyon State: Fr Zip: F-69263
	[] Other.	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Country: USA
Exe	ecution Date: 11/13/01, 11/13/01, 11/12/01, and 10/29/01	[] Yes MNo
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) 10/614,923	
If th	his document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	ecution date of the application is
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes /] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
	Name: Rochelle K. Seide	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	[] Enclosed
	30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	New York, NY 10112	8. Deposit account number :
	,	02-4377 (Charge any additional fees to this account)
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		accounty
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument	tation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	original document.	
	Rochelle K. Seide	50/WW4. Ride 01/17/05
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Page	e_1_ of _2_	
	l number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	nt:
1/200	95 DBYRNE 00000083 10614923	
T- 00		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
10. Additional Names of assigning party(ies):	10a. Additional Names of receiving party(ies):	
Marc-Henri Lebrun Marie-Josee Daboussi		
11. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
••		
Page2_ of2_		
rage or		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231		

PATENT REEL: 016156 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MARIE-CLAIRE GROSJEAN-COURNOYER, FRANCOIS VILLALBA, MARC-HENRI LEBRUN and MARIE-JOSEE DABOUSSI, citizens of France, whose post office addresses are 9 bis, rue du Capitaine Ferber, Allee H, Caluire, France F-69300; 8bis, rue des Aqueducs, Lyon, France F-69005; 62, rue de Brest, Lyon, France F-69002 and 31 rue du Beau Site, Bures-sur-Yvette, France F-91440, respectively, have made an invention entitled "POLYNUCLEOTIDES FOR MUTAGENESIS IN FUNGUS COMPRISING A FUNCTIONAL GENE IN MAGNAPORTHE AND AN IMPALA TRANSPOSON" as set forth and described in Patent Application Serial No. 09/937,236, filed September 21, 2001; and

WHEREAS, AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, and having an office for the transaction of business at 14/20 rue Pierre Baizet, BP9163, Lyon Cedex 09, France F-69263, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said MARIE-CLAIRE GROSJEAN-COURNOYER, FRANCOIS VILLALBA, MARC-HENRI LEBRUN and MARIE-JOSEE DABOUSSI, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE S.A, and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE S.A, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE S.A, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "POLYNUCLEOTIDES FOR MUTAGENESIS IN FUNGUS COMPRISING A FUNCTIONAL GENE IN MAGNAPORTHE AND AN IMPALA TRANSPOSON" for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/937,236, filed September 21, 2001, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND WE, the said MARIE-CLAIRE GROSJEAN-COURNOYER, FRANCOIS VILLALBA, MARC-HENRI LEBRUN and MARIE-JOSEE DABOUSSI, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE S.A. as the

NY02:346869-1- Dy 8, 703 -1-

1257) PATENT

REEL: 016156 FRAME: 0433

assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE S.A, its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said MARIE-CLAIRE GROSJEAN-COURNOYER, FRANCOIS VILLALBA, MARC-HENRI LEBRUN and MARIE-JOSEE DABOUSSI, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE S.A, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE S.A, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE S.A, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

Subscribed and executed at
on <u>13 M 01</u> . (Place)
(Date)
GROSTEAN-COURNOYER
Witness: Genevieue ROEINO
Witness: Marie France Jurquin Affect

NY02:346067.1

-2-

PATENT REEL: 016156 FRAME: 0434

Subscribed and executed at
13 / 1/10 (Place)
on <u>A3/M/01</u> . (Place)
(Date) Willalbar
FRANCOIS VILLALBA
Witness: G. POLLU
Withoss. 16th No. 1 the second
Witness: AF Jacquir Witness:
Subscribed and executed at
(Place)
on 12/1/Ol (Date)
MARC-HENRI LEBRUN
Witness: 6. ROLIN
Witness: De Jacquia Phry
Subscribed and executed at
on 20/8/0/01 (Place)
on 20/8/0/01 Journ
MARIE-JOSEE DABOUSSI
Witness: 6. ROLLA
Witness: 1 Jacquia 9 July 1-3-

RECORDED: 01/18/2005

PATENT REEL: 016156 FRAME: 0435